## DRAFT

## THETIS ISLAND LOCAL TRUST COMMITTEE BYLAW NO. 115

## A BYLAW TO AMEND VALDES ISLAND RURAL LAND USE BYLAW, 1998

The Thetis Island Local Trust Committee, being the Local Trust Committee having jurisdiction in respect of the Thetis Island Local Trust Area under the *Islands Trust Act*, enacts as follows:

## 1. Citation

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Valdes Island Rural Land Use Bylaw, 1998, Amendment No. 1, 2024".

2. Thetis Island Local Trust Committee Bylaw No. 42, cited as "Valdes Island Rural Land Use Bylaw, 1998," is amended as follows:

Section 5.2.7 – Marine Conservation (W1) Zone is amended by adding the following new bullet and text after "floats, docks, stairs, ramps, launching cranes associated with residential use of upland parcels":

• "fibre-optic cable telecommunication public service utility".

CHAIR		SECRETARY	_
ADDITED IIIIS		DATOI	 20
ADOPTED THIS		DAY OF	20
APPROVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMI	TTEE OF THE ISLA	ANDS TRUST THIS DAY OF	 20
READ A THIRD TIME THIS		DAY OF	 20
READ A SECOND TIME THIS		DAY OF	 20
READ A FIRST TIME THIS		DAY OF	 20